Section 2.3 Project Funding and Expenses. 

A. Projects shall be funded in accordance with Ark. Code Ann. § 14-305-106.  

B. Applicants may apply for the full or partial costs of materials, equipment, and labor required for 

implementation of the grant project, up to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00). The following 

expenses may be included for consideration of project funding: 

1. Material expenses including, but not limited to, pipe, stone, fill, fabric, and aggregate.  

2. Equipment expenses for the use of equipment that is owned by the applicant;

[...]

Section 2.3 Project Funding and Expenses. 

A. Projects shall be funded in accordance with Ark. Code Ann. § 14-305-106.  

B. Applicants may apply for the full or partial costs of materials, equipment, and labor required for 

implementation of the grant project, up to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00). The following 

expenses may be included for consideration of project funding: 

1. Material expenses including, but not limited to, pipe, stone, fill, fabric, and aggregate.  

2. Equipment expenses for the use of equipment that is owned by the applicant;